DATE

7/1/12019

7/2/2019

7/2/2019

7/5/2019

7/8/2019

7/9/2019

7/15/2019

7/17/2019

7/18/2019

7/22/2019

7/22/2019

7/24/2019

7/25/2019

7/26/2019

WPIG-FM QUARTERLY REPORT

ISSUE/GUEST

Dennis Mahaney

Frank Steffen

Dan Spring

Senator Charles Schumer

(D, NY

William Aiello

Tim Hollamby, Mina Badanes

Trilby Lundberg

Wayne Mahar

Wayne Mahar

Corey Auerbach

Paul Petruzzi

Reps from the Olean YMCA

Meme Yanesko, COO

Dan Spring

JULY THRU SEPTEMBER, 2019

TITLE

Buffalo Catholic Diocese

President, Olean City School District

Board of Education

Rebuilding Together

U. S. Senate

Mayor of Olean, NY

Olean Theatre Workshop

Author of "The Lundberg Survey

Precision Weather Service

Precision Weather Service

CDS Housing

Olean Resident

Olean Family YMCA

Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce

Rebuilding Together

AIRED DURING

WPIG Morning News

School Board Re-Organization

Annual "Christmas in July" housing

Restoration Blitz

WPIG Morning News

WPIG Morning News

Upcoming Play

WPIG Morning News

WPIG Morning News

WPIG Morning News

WPIG Morning News

WPIG Morning News

Rally For A Cause

Taste of Olean & Art in the Park

WPIG Morning News

DESCRIPTION

Mahaney says Bishop Malone will spend more time talking with Catholic parishoners in the Southern Tier.

Frank Steffen was elected as the President of the Olean School Board at Monday's (7/1) Reorganization Meeting.

Steffen tells reporters that he wants to work with members of the districts's LGBTQ Community.

Dan Spring made a live appearance on the "Morning Pigpen" to promote the annual house day, where volunteers

make repairs to houses in need of work. Spring asked for volunteers to work and donations of paint and repair materials

Senator Schumer made comments about President Trumps's Border Security plans, and possible changes in immigration laws.

Mayor Aiello updated progress at the new Olean Farmer's Market location in Olean, in Lincoln Park...says the
new facility should be open in late July.

Tim and Mina were guests of the "Morning Pigpen", to promote this weekend's performances at the Washington Street Theatre.

Lunberg gives reasons for the latest increase in the national price of gasoline

Wayne explains how a combination of remnants from Hurricane Barry will combine with another front to give us yet another heavy
rain event.

Wayne warns listeners about extreme Heat Index readings for the next two days.

Auerbach approves of a plan to build an apartment complex at the former Market Basket Warehouse on East State Street.

Petruzzi is against the apartment complex plan, saying no one in the neighborhood supports the plan.

Representatives from the Olean Family YMCA are guests on "The Morning Pigpen" to promote their "Rally For A Cause" on Friday,
benefitting "Swizzy's Cause" a fundraiser to promote Mental Health programs in the Olean Area.

Meme appeared on "The Morning Pigpen to promote the two events taking place at Olean's War Veteran's Park on Sunday.

Dan Spring talked about the need for local contractors to help out with their efforts to

reburbish houses for low-income or incapacitated residents.



7/29/2019

7/31/2019

8/1/2019

8/9/2019

8/12/2019

8/14/2019

8/27/2019

8/27/2019

9/24/2019

9/25/2019

Junior Peters

Paul Kayes

Junior Peters

Alderman Pab Sungenis

Meme Yanesko, COO

Meme Yanesko, COO

William Aiello

Jessica Wilson

Dan Pawlinksi

Bruce Kenney

Jr. Peter's Roadside Auto

Trinity United Methodist Church, Olean

Jr. Peter's Roadside Auto

Olean Common Council

Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce

Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce

Mayor of Olean, NY

Representative for DwyerFest

Pumpkinville

Olean Lion's Club

Driving in the NASCAR Truck Series

Benefit Motorcycle and Car Dice Run

Driving in the NASCAR Truck Series

WPIG Morning News

GOACC's 2nd STR-Olean Event

Gus Macker 3-on-3 Basketball Event

Oak Hill Park Renovations

Dwyer Fest Veteran's Outreach Program

Annual Pumpkinville Festival

Annual Euchre Tournament

Local businessman Junior Peters discussed his opportunity to drive in the NASCAR Gander Truck Series this Thursday at the
Eldora Dirt Track in Ohio. Junior appeared on "The Morning Pigpen".

Paul appeared on "the Morning Pigpen" to promote the road rally set for August 17th, benefitting MercyFlight

Junior appeared on "The Morning Pigpen" to update listeners on his efforts to race in the NASCAR Gander Truck Series
event in Eldora, Ohio.

Sungenis talks about the move to spend an additional 85 thousand dollars to replace aging sewerage lines in South Olean.

Meme appeared on "The Morning Pigpen to promote the 2nd of 3 STR-Olean events, set for Friday, August 16th on

North Union Street

Meme was back on "The Morning Pigpen to promote the annual Gus Macker 3-on-3 Basketball event, set for August 16-18 in Olean.
The event benefits the Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce and the Olean Sports Boosters

Mayor Aiello talked about getting suggestions for renovations at Oak Hill Park, with funding provided by state and federal governmen
Jessica appeared on "The Morning Pigpen" to promote the "DwyerFest", a day for veterans at Good TImes of Olean

...the event involved entertainment , social networking and outreach programs for veterans.

Dan appeared on "The Morning Pigpen" to promote all of the events taking place at the Family Farm, with a

majority of the proceeds benefitting local charities.

Bruce appeared on "The Morning Pigpen" to promote the 1st annual Margaret Kenny Memorial Euchre Tournament, being held on S

Allegany American Legion. Proceeds from the event are being donated to local diabetes suupport groups.



