	WPIG-FM QUARTERLY REPORT	JULY THRU SEPTEMBER, 2019		
DATE	ISSUE/GUEST	TITLE	AIRED DURING	DESCRIPTION
7/1/2019	Dennis Mahaney	Buffalo Catholic Diocese	WPIG Morning News	Mahaney says Bishop Malone will spend more time talking with Catholic parishoners in the Southern Tier.
7/2/2019	Frank Steffen	President, Olean City School District	School Board Re-Organization	Frank Steffen was elected as the President of the Olean School Board at Monday's (7/1) Reorganization Meeting.
		Board of Education		Steffen tells reporters that he wants to work with members of the districts's LGBTQ Community.
7/2/2019	Dan Spring	Rebuilding Together	Annual "Christmas in July" housing	Dan Spring made a live appearance on the "Morning Pigpen" to promote the annual house day, where volunteers
			Restoration Blitz	make repairs to houses in need of work. Spring asked for volunteers to work and donations of paint and repair materials
7/5/2019	Senator Charles Schumer	U. S. Senate	WPIG Morning News	Senator Schumer made comments about President Trumps's Border Security plans, and possible changes in immigration laws.
	(D, NY			
7/8/2019	William Aiello	Mayor of Olean, NY	WPIG Morning News	Mayor Aiello updated progress at the new Olean Farmer's Market location in Olean, in Lincoln Parksays the
				new facility should be open in late July.
7/9/2019	Tim Hollamby, Mina Badanes	Olean Theatre Workshop	Upcoming Play	Tim and Mina were guests of the "Morning Pigpen", to promote this weekend's performances at the Washington Street Theatre.
7/15/2019	Trilby Lundberg	Author of "The Lundberg Survey	WPIG Morning News	Lunberg gives reasons for the latest increase in the national price of gasoline
7/17/2019	Wayne Mahar	Precision Weather Service	WPIG Morning News	Wayne explains how a combination of remnants from Hurricane Barry will combine with another front to give us yet another heavy rain event.
7/18/2019	Wayne Mahar	Precision Weather Service	WPIG Morning News	Wayne warns listeners about extreme Heat Index readings for the next two days.
7/22/2019	Corey Auerbach	CDS Housing	WPIG Morning News	Auerbach approves of a plan to build an apartment complex at the former Market Basket Warehouse on East State Street.
7/22/2019	Paul Petruzzi	Olean Resident	WPIG Morning News	Petruzzi is against the apartment complex plan, saying no one in the neighborhood supports the plan.
7/24/2019	Reps from the Olean YMCA	Olean Family YMCA	Rally For A Cause	Representatives from the Olean Family YMCA are guests on "The Morning Pigpen" to promote their "Rally For A Cause" on Friday, benefitting "Swizzy's Cause" a fundraiser to promote Mental Health programs in the Olean Area.
7/25/2019	Meme Yanesko, COO	Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce	Taste of Olean & Art in the Park	Meme appeared on "The Morning Pigpen to promote the two events taking place at Olean's War Veteran's Park on Sunday.
7/26/2019	Dan Spring	Rebuilding Together	WPIG Morning News	Dan Spring talked about the need for local contractors to help out with their efforts to
				reburbish houses for low-income or incapacitated residents.

7/29/2019 Junior Peters	Jr. Peter's Roadside Auto	Driving in the NASCAR Truck Series	Local businessman Junior Peters discussed his opportunity to drive in the NASCAR Gander Truck Series this Thursday at the Eldora Dirt Track in Ohio. Junior appeared on "The Morning Pigpen".
7/31/2019 Paul Kayes	Trinity United Methodist Church, Olean	Benefit Motorcycle and Car Dice Run	Paul appeared on "the Morning Pigpen" to promote the road rally set for August 17th, benefitting MercyFlight
8/1/2019 Junior Peters	Jr. Peter's Roadside Auto	Driving in the NASCAR Truck Series	Junior appeared on "The Morning Pigpen" to update listeners on his efforts to race in the NASCAR Gander Truck Series
			event in Eldora, Ohio.
8/9/2019 Alderman Pab Sungenis	Olean Common Council	WPIG Morning News	Sungenis talks about the move to spend an additional 85 thousand dollars to replace aging sewerage lines in South Olean.
	Junior Peters  Jr. Peter's Roadside Auto  Driving in the NASCAR Truck Series  Alderman Pab Sungenis  Olean Common Council  WPIG Morning News  Meme Yanesko, COO  Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce  GOACC's 2nd STR-Olean Event  Meme Yanesko, COO  Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce  Gus Macker 3-on-3 Basketball Event  William Aiello  Mayor of Olean, NY  Oak Hill Park Renovations  Jessica Wilson  Representative for DwyerFest  Dwyer Fest Veteran's Outreach Program  Dan Pawlinksi  Pumpkinville  Annual Pumpkinville Festival		
8/12/2019 Meme Yanesko, COO		Meme appeared on "The Morning Pigpen to promote the 2nd of 3 STR-Olean events, set for Friday, August 16th on	
			North Union Street
8/14/2019 Meme Yanesko, COO	Peters Jr. Peter's Roadside Auto Driving in the NASCAR Truck Series Julean Pab Sungenis Olean Common Council WPIG Morning News Suman Pab Sungenis Olean Area Chamber of Commerce GOACC's 2nd STR-Olean Event Moranesko, COO Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce Gus Macker 3-on-3 Basketball Event Moranesko, COO Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce Gus Macker 3-on-3 Basketball Event Moranesko, COO Mayor of Olean, NY Oak Hill Park Renovations Moranesko Representative for DwyerFest Dwyer Fest Veteran's Outreach Program Jewinksi Pumpkinville Annual Pumpkinville Festival Day	Meme was back on "The Morning Pigpen to promote the annual Gus Macker 3-on-3 Basketball event, set for August 16-18 in Olean.	
			The event benefits the Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce and the Olean Sports Boosters
8/27/2019 William Aiello	Mayor of Olean, NY	Oak Hill Park Renovations	Mayor Aiello talked about getting suggestions for renovations at Oak Hill Park, with funding provided by state and federal government
8/27/2019 Jessica Wilson	Representative for DwyerFest	Dwyer Fest Veteran's Outreach Program	Jessica appeared on "The Morning Pigpen" to promote the "DwyerFest", a day for veterans at Good Times of Olean
			the event involved entertainment , social networking and outreach programs for veterans.
9/24/2019 Dan Pawlinksi	Meme Yanesko, COO Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce GOACC's 2nd STR-Olean Event Me No Meme Yanesko, COO Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce Gus Macker 3-on-3 Basketball Event Me The Ole William Aiello Mayor of Olean, NY Oak Hill Park Renovations Ma Ole Jessica Wilson Representative for DwyerFest Dwyer Fest Veteran's Outreach Programtt Ole Dan Pawlinksi Pumpkinville Annual Pumpkinville Festival Dan ma	Dan appeared on "The Morning Pigpen" to promote all of the events taking place at the Family Farm, with a	
			majority of the proceeds benefitting local charities.
9/25/2019 Bruce Kenney	Olean Lion's Club	Annual Euchre Tournament	Bruce appeared on "The Morning Pigpen" to promote the 1st annual Margaret Kenny Memorial Euchre Tournament, being held on S
			Allegany American Legion. Proceeds from the event are being donated to local diabetes suupport groups.